

الوفد الدائم لدولة الكويت لدى الأمم المتحدة جنيف

Human Rights Committee (CCPR)

Human Rights Treaties Division (HRTD)
Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR)
Palais Wilson - 52, rue des Pâquis
CH-1201 Geneva (Switzerland)

M 198/2023

The Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Human Rights Committee (CCPR) and has the honor to refer to the consideration of the State of Kuwait fourth periodic report by the Committee at its 139th session (9 October- 3 November 2023).

The permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait would like to inform the Committee that the representatives of the State of Kuwait participating to the consideration are as follows:

1- H.E Naser A. ALHAYEN

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary to the Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait to the United Nations Office in Geneva;

2- H.E. Jawaher ALSABAH

Assistant Minister for Human Rights at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Kuwait;

3- General Hamad ALMUNAIFI

Department of Police Force Affairs Ministry of Interior;

4- Mr. Salim ALRASHEEDI

Assistant Undersecretary for Social Development Ministry of Social Affairs;

5- Mr. Lafi ALSUBAIEI

Assistant Undersecretary for Press, Publishing and Publications Ministry of Information;

Page 1 of 3



الوفد الدائم لدولة الكويت لدى الأمم المتحدة

6- Mr. Mohammed ALDOSARI

Deputy Public Prosecutor Public Prosecution;

7- Dr. Fahad ALMURAD

Acting Deputy Director General for expatriate workers protection Public Authority of Manpower

8- Dr. Maryam ALAZEMI

Acting Secretary-General of the Supreme Council for Family Affairs;

9- Mrs. Raya ALRASHIDI

Acting Assistant Undersecretary for Legal Affairs Ministry of Justice:

10- Mr. Mohammad ALADWANI

Acting Assistant Undersecretary for Legal Affairs Ministry of Education;

11-Mr. Abdallah ALKHUBAIZI

Counsellor, Deputy Permanent Representative, Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait to the United Nations in Geneva;

12- Colonel Mohammad ALWUHAIB

Director of the department of status adjustment The Central System for the Remedy of Situations of Illegal Residents;

13-Ms. Soulaf ALMESHAL

Secretary of the Foreign Affairs Committee The Central System for the Remedy of Situations of Illegal Residents;

14- Mr. Mohammad ALABDULJALIL

Second Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs;

15-Mr. Rashed ALABHOUL

Diplomatic Attaché, Ministry of Foreign Affairs;

16-Mr. Saud ALMAWEEL

Administrative Coordinator International Relations, Ministry of Justice;

Page 2 of 3

Tél.: 022/918 01 00 - Fax: 022/740 21 55 - info@kuwaitmission.ch - www.kuwaitmission.ch



الوفد الدائم لدولة الكويت لدى الأمم المتحدة

17- Mrs. Nadiah ALHAMLAN

Assistant Secretary General of the Planning and Follow-up Supreme Council for Planning and Development;

18- Mr. Faisal ALANEZI

Monitor- Inspection and Contracts Department Ministry of Education;

19- Mrs. Batol NAQI

Supreme Council for Family Affairs;

The Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Human Rights Committee (CCPR) the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 26th September 2023



A.Kh/r.b

Page 3 of 3



الوفد الدائم لدولة الكويت لدى الأمم المتحدة جنيف

Human Rights Committee (CCPR)

Human Rights Treaties Division (HRTD)
Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR)
Palais Wilson - 52, rue des Pâquis
CH-1201 Geneva (Switzerland)

M 206/2023

The Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Human Rights Committee (CCPR) and has the honor to refer to the consideration of the State of Kuwait fourth periodic report by the Committee at its 139th session (9 October- 3 November 2023).

The Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait would like to inform the Committee that Mr. Salim ALRASHEEDI and Mr. Faisal ALANEZI will not be among the participants as mentioned in the Permanent Mission's note verbal M 198/2023 dated 26th September 2023, they will be replaced by the following Kuwait's representatives:

1- Mrs. Alkhansa ALHUSSAINI

Head of Planning and Research Department Public Authority of the Disabled;

2- Mr. Jasim ALEBRAHIM

Ministry of Social Affairs;

3- Mr. Nasser ALRAMZI

First Secretary

Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait, Geneva.

The Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Human Rights Committee (CCPR) the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 2nd October 2023

A.Kh/r.b

OHCHR REGISTRY

- 3 OCT. 2023

Recipients: HRC

Enclosure